# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yair MENDELS	11/15/2011
Elad UZIEL	11/15/2011
Shamir MATAN	11/15/2011
Ilya REVZIN	11/15/2011
Eldad Gabriel RUBINSTEIN	11/15/2011
Vered AFRAMIAN	11/15/2011
Yehonatan GERSHUNI	11/15/2011
Orga MARCO	11/15/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIOMETRIX LTD.
Street Address:	Kiryat Mada 4
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 45057
City:	Jerusalem
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	91450

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13296327

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (305)830-2605

 Phone:
 305-830-2600

 Email:
 ajohnson@fggbb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Fleit Gibbons Gutman Bongini & Bianco PL

Address Line 1: 21355 EAST DIXIE HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 115

PATENT REEL: 027226 FRAME: 0734 OP \$40.00 13296327

501723853

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33180		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7075-X11-006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul D. Bianco	
Total Attachments: 6 source=ASSIGNMENT1#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT1#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT1#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT1#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT1#page5.tif source=ASSIGNMENT1#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 027226 FRAME: 0735

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, that the undersigned has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

BIOMETRIX LTD. Kiryat Mada 4, P.O. Box 45057 Jerusalem 91450, Israel

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right; title and interest for the United States, territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

#### APPARATUS AND METHOD OF FLUID ASPIRATION

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

X executed concurrently herewith,

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal

1. of 6

representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants to the firm of FLEIT GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI & BIANCO P.L. the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this Assignment.

## NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR:

MENDELS, Yair	
Signature:	Date:
ALC.	15.11.11
Street, city, state/country and zi	p code:
Harimon 18, Moza Elit, Israel 9	0820
City:	State or foreign country:
Moza Elit	Israel
Israel	
	Signature:  Street, city, state/country and zi  Harimon 18, Moza Elit, Israel 9  City:  Moza Elit

# NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST, first middle:  UZIEL, Elad		
SIGNATURE & DATE:	Signature:		Date: パパリ
MAILING ADDRESS:	Street, city, state/country and zi Kadish Luz, 16/15, Israel	p code:	
RESIDENCE :	City: Kadish Luz	State or forei	gn country:
COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP:	Israel		

# NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST, first middle:  MATAN, Shamir		
SIGNATURE & DATE:	Signature:		Date:
MAILING ADDRESS:	Street, city, state/country and zi	p code:	
RESIDENCE:	City: Jerusalem	State or fore	gn country:
COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP:	Israel		

### NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR:

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST, first middle:		
	REVZIN, Ilya		
SIGNATURE & DATE:	Signature:		Date:
MAILING ADDRESS:	Street, city, state/country and z Berl Loker St., 16/25, Jerusaler	•	
RESIDENCE:	City: Jerusalem	State or forei	gn country:
COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP:	Israel		

### NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR:

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST, first middle:  RUBINSTEIN, Eldad Gabriel		
SIGNATURE & DATE:	Signature:		Date:
MAILING ADDRESS:	Street, city, state/country and zip code: Rahmilevich 72/3, Jerusalem, Israel		
RESIDENCE:	City: Jerusalem	State or forei	gn country:
COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP:	Israel		

## NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR:

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST, first middle:  AFRAMIAN, Vered	
SIGNATURE & DATE:	Signature:  On Wend Afron	Date:
MAILING ADDRESS:	Street, city, state/country and zi	
RESIDENCE :	City: Jerusalem	State or foreign country:
COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP:	Israel	

## NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR:

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST, first middle:  GERSHUNI, Yehonatan		
SIGNATURE & DATE:	Signature:		Date:
MAILING ADDRESS:	Street, city, state/country and zi Haarbba St., Jerusalem, Israel	p code:	
RESIDENCE:	City: Jerusalem	State or foreion	gn country:
COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP:	Israel		

#### NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR:

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST, first middle:  MARCO, Orga		
SIGNATURE & DATE:	Signature:		Date:
MAILING ADDRESS:	Street, city, state/country and zip code:  Moshav Yad Hshmona 90895 D.H. Harei Yehuda, Israel		
RESIDENCE:	City: Yad Hshmona	State or foreign country:	
COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP:	Israel		

Note: If signed abroad, prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul. If signed domestically, do so before a Notary Public. Otherwise the execution by the inventors should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

WITNESSES:

Signature: Cal Rosenheck

Date: 15\_11 11

Signature:

Date: \5.0.11

6 of 6